
417122, 12:56 PM Yahoo Mail - Re: Oil Sector Nomination

goldaratz@eeas.europa,eu>; Marcus S. Wleh <marcus.wleh@arcelormittal.com>; Marcus S. Wleh
<marcus.wleh@arcelormittal.org>; Raymond Gwenigale <gwenigaleraymond@bfusa.com>; BORISAVLJEVIC

lvan (EEAS-MONROVIA)<ivan.borisavljevic@eeas.europa.eu>; Cecelia Danuweli
<ceceliadanuweli@yahoo.com>; Carlton S. Miller <csmille16l@yahoo.com>; ATUANYA Christine (EEAS-

MONROVIA) <christine.atuanya@eeas.europa.eu>; Cletus T, Noah <cnoah@mfdp.gov.lr>; Carlton S. Miller
<csmille162@yahoo.com>; Don't Let Your Current Crisis Determine Your Desinty <eekemaa@yahoo.com>;

mike.doryen <mike.doryen@fda.gov.lr>; Mike Doryen <mikedoryen@gmail.com>; Mike Doryen
<mike.doryen@gmail.com>; Samuel D. Tweah <dtweah@mfdp.gov.lr>; Daniel Nyakonah
<nyakonah@gmail.com>; THOMAS DOE NAH <thomas.nah@lra.gov.lr>; PALACIOS David (EEAS-MONROVIA)
<david.palacios@eeas.europa,eu>; Eric Daniels <edaniels@nocal.com.lr>; Elvis Morris
<elvis.morris@veroleum.com>; Elvis Morris <elvisgmor@gmail.com>; Edrick F. Noah
<edricknoah@gmail.com>; Gesler E. Murray <geslerelbertmurray@gmail.com>; Robert Fagans
<fagans16T@gmail.com>; Summerville Jr., Samuel J. GIZ LR <samuel,summerville@giz.de>; Saifuah M. Gray
<saifuahg@nocal.com.lr>; jeffrey Yates <jefferynukatayates2000@gmail.com>; T. Ojuku Nyenpan
<tojuk1"01-@gmail.com>; Sayor Wahtoson <se.wahtoson@gmail.com>; Winston Wreh
<wrehwinston39@gmail.com>; Libtimberl5 <libtimberl5@gmail.com>; Halala Willie Kokulo
<hkokulo@moa.gov.lr>; jeffrey Yates <j.yates2007@yahoo.com>; Timothy Jarry <tjarry@nocal.com.lr>;
Stanley Kamara <stanley.kamara@undp.org>; Mikedoryen <mikedoryen@yahoo.com>; T. Ojuku Nyenpan
<tonyenpan@mfdp.gov.lr>; Ojuku T. Nyenpan <onyenpan@mfdp.gov.lr>; Ptetteh <ptetteh@moa.gov.lr>;
Rfagans <rfagans@moa.gov.lr>; Roosevelt Tule <rtule@usaid,gov>; Wrehwinston
<wrehwinston @399mail.com>; Varneysirleaf <varneysirleaf@yahoo.com>

Subject: Oil Sector Nomination

Dear MSG,

Regarding your instnrction to coordinate activities with the Liberia Charnber of Commerce (LCC) to
fili the seat on the MSG by an oil company, I wish to infonn you that LCC has rescinded the invite.
LCC underscores its lack of technical understandine in the EITI process as the basis to decline the
irrvite.

Notwithstanding, the Secretariat skongly believes that the Oil Sector, in keeping the LEITI Act,
should be represented on the MSG. Given that there is no active oil company, a proxy would,
understandably, suffice.

Accordingly, the Secretariat had discussions with the Liberia Business Association (LBA) to gauge
its interest in serving on the MSG. LBA has agreed in principle to serve on the MSG.

Therefore, the Secretariat seeks your approval to liaise n'ith the Office of the President and the LBA
to ensure the iatter is invited to serve on the MSG.

Please allow us to have your no obiection approval before the close of the business day on Thursday,
Septernber 30,2021 .

Thanks.

LETTI Secretariat
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Dear Audrey,

Thanks for the email.

The Secretariat contactecr the chamber of Mines, and they responded as seen below."cu'entiy' the Liberia chamber of Mines. is still in its formatlyl;tase and operates through an interim
management team maldated to tompitttrr" ua*inirffi;; procedurds to estaitisn a formal, democratic
leadership structure tru.g.ugrr .r..r^i';"'* y: :1"ilJ il r:r"..:r: in q+, zozr, ar which time the
chambers of Mines will T;;; J"ii .rr.t.d i.;;;rhip ream ro steer ijs affairs and represent our
membership body."

:$*f?ffii#,t:lJr:l'"',";:,":ldered 
to serve on rhe *r,l*, however, in view orthe interim natureestabrishing ni,. gou.,'on.. *ru.,u;;; ff ii:?'i:l',J,iT:":l!,tjJ?f;t?ff%?idJffii,";,,.ffibroader body' we' tttetet'cue, m.ip"ri'u.tiu.iy prtirip"dg trr.ougn our'Juiy'rrected readership ar rhe

appropnate tinte."

Thanks.

LEITI Secretariat

on Thursday' septerrtber 30' 2021, 12:51:31 pM GMT, casrr, Audrey Grz LR <audrey.cash@giz.de> 
wrote:

Dedr Jeffrey,

What about the Chamber of Mines?

Fromleffrey yates .;.fur"rf OOf ;U,;"; ;;;Sent: Thursday, Septemb er 3O,2OZtOr,ii
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